

BID TABULATION

Project: East Aztec Arterial Route Phase II - CN F100091
 Owner: City of Aztec
 Engineer: Wilson & Company
 Date: 7/1/2024

BASE BID				Engineer's Estimate		FNF Construction			Oldcastle SW Group		
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT AMOUNT	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	UNIT AMOUNT	AMOUNT
ROADWAY											
107110	WASTE EXCAVATION PLAN	LS	1.00	\$ 1,067,500.00	\$ 1,067,500.00	\$ 2,750,000.00	\$ 2,750,000.00	\$ 2,750,000.00	\$ 2,186,379.73	\$ 2,186,379.73	\$ 2,186,379.73
201000	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 66,076.63	\$ 66,076.63	\$ 66,076.63
203000	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	373,080.00	\$ 6.40	\$ 2,387,712.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 4,290,420.00	\$ 4,290,420.00	\$ 9.79	\$ 3,652,453.20	\$ 3,652,453.20
203301	ROCK EXCAVATION	CY	15,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,250,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 45.65	\$ 684,750.00	\$ 684,750.00
207000	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	SY	80,830.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 262,697.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 121,245.00	\$ 121,245.00	\$ 2.03	\$ 164,084.90	\$ 164,084.90
303140	BASE COURSE, 4"	SY	10,810.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 97,290.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 118,910.00	\$ 118,910.00	\$ 13.86	\$ 149,826.60	\$ 149,826.60
303160	BASE COURSE, 6"	SY	61,280.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 612,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 704,720.00	\$ 704,720.00	\$ 15.67	\$ 960,257.60	\$ 960,257.60
407000	ASPHALT MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	TON	40.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 1,125.64	\$ 45,025.60	\$ 45,025.60
408100	PRIME COAT MATERIAL	TON	110.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 93,500.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 68,750.00	\$ 1,248.74	\$ 137,361.40	\$ 137,361.40
417000	MISCELLANEOUS PAVING (MULTIUSE TRAIL)	SY	9,680.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 242,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 193,600.00	\$ 33.14	\$ 320,795.20	\$ 320,795.20
423282	HMA SP-III COMPLETE	TON	22,365.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,795,625.00	\$ 133.00	\$ 2,974,545.00	\$ 2,974,545.00	\$ 150.94	\$ 3,375,773.10	\$ 3,375,773.10
506000	MSE PANEL WALL	SF	3,640.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 546,000.00	\$ 237.00	\$ 862,680.00	\$ 862,680.00	\$ 415.96	\$ 1,514,094.40	\$ 1,514,094.40
511000	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, CLASS A	CY	20.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 2,942.43	\$ 58,848.60	\$ 58,848.60
515000	REINFORCED CONCRETE FOR MINOR STRUCTURES	CY	30.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 2,195.34	\$ 65,860.20	\$ 65,860.20
541200	STRUCTURAL STEEL FOR MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	LB	460.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 30.03	\$ 13,813.80	\$ 13,813.80
570024	24" CULVERT PIPE	LF	640.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 128,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 27.03	\$ 17,299.20	\$ 17,299.20
570025	24" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EA	15.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 2,166.17	\$ 32,492.55	\$ 32,492.55
570030	30" CULVERT PIPE	LF	455.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 113,750.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 95,550.00	\$ 312.91	\$ 142,374.05	\$ 142,374.05
570031	30" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EA	4.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 1,892.19	\$ 7,568.76	\$ 7,568.76
570036	36" CULVERT PIPE	LF	185.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 53,650.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 283.43	\$ 52,434.55	\$ 52,434.55
570037	36" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,466.89	\$ 8,933.78	\$ 8,933.78
570042	42" CULVERT PIPE	LF	270.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 75,600.00	\$ 377.63	\$ 101,960.10	\$ 101,960.10
570043	42" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EA	2.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,409.61	\$ 10,819.22	\$ 10,819.22
570048	48" CULVERT PIPE	LF	575.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 161,000.00	\$ 368.97	\$ 212,157.75	\$ 212,157.75
570049	48" CULVERT PIPE END SECTION	EA	6.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 6,361.35	\$ 38,168.10	\$ 38,168.10
601000	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	LS	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 23,638.44	\$ 23,638.44	\$ 23,638.44
602000	RIP-RAP CLASS A	CY	75.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 78,750.00	\$ 294.53	\$ 22,089.75	\$ 22,089.75
602020	RIP-RAP CLASS C	CY	45.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 312.79	\$ 14,075.55	\$ 14,075.55
602060	RIP-RAP CLASS G	SY	8,900.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 400,500.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 934,500.00	\$ 934,500.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 230,510.00	\$ 230,510.00
603100	TEMPORARY SOIL STABILANT	ACRE	30.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 985.14	\$ 29,554.20	\$ 29,554.20
603221	CHECK DAM, TYPE II	LF	5,150.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 128,750.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 154,500.00	\$ 55.89	\$ 287,833.50	\$ 287,833.50
603250	DROP INLET PROTECTION, TYPE I	EA	7.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 155.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 1,085.00	\$ 174.20	\$ 1,219.40	\$ 1,219.40
603262	COMPOSTED MULCH SOCK	LF	2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 8,287.50	\$ 8,287.50	\$ 7.27	\$ 18,538.50	\$ 18,538.50
606001	SINGLE FACE W-BEAM GUARDRAIL	LF	3,050.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 122,000.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 97,600.00	\$ 55.26	\$ 168,543.00	\$ 168,543.00
606051	END TREATMENT TL-3 END TERMINAL	EA	9.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 4,925.71	\$ 44,331.39	\$ 44,331.39
606053	END TREATMENT W-BEAM AND ANCHOR	EA	7.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,003.48	\$ 21,024.36	\$ 21,024.36
606055	END TREATMENT DRIVEWAY END ANCHOR	EA	2.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 3,844.46	\$ 7,688.92	\$ 7,688.92
606498	POST AND CABLE BARRIER END ANCHOR	EA	6.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 8,409.75	\$ 50,458.50	\$ 50,458.50
606499	POST AND CABLE BARRIER	LF	9,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 336,000.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 355,200.00	\$ 44.45	\$ 426,720.00	\$ 426,720.00

607010	BARBED WIRE FENCE (BLM GAME FENCE), 4'	LF	12,150.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 42,525.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 66,825.00	\$ 10.09	\$ 122,593.50	\$ 122,593.50
607020	BARBED WIRE FENCE (BLM SHEEP GRAZING FENCE - 32")	LF	11,800.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 47,200.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 53,100.00	\$ 7.33	\$ 86,494.00	\$ 86,494.00
607512	PIPE GATE, 12'	EA	6.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 846.98	\$ 5,081.88	\$ 5,081.88
608004	CONCRETE SIDEWALK 4" (REST AREA)	SY	120.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 210.66	\$ 25,279.20	\$ 25,279.20
609636	CONCRETE VALLEY GUTTER 6" X 36"	LF	480.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 194.59	\$ 93,403.20	\$ 93,403.20
621000	MOBILIZATION	LS	1.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,997,408.00	\$ 1,997,408.00	\$ 1,997,408.00	\$ 1,613,380.90	\$ 1,613,380.90	\$ 1,613,380.90
623045	MODIFIED MDI, TYPE I (VALLEY/URBAN) H=3'1" TO 6"0"	EA	5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 13,963.07	\$ 69,815.35	\$ 69,815.35
623059	MODIFIED MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE II (VALLEY/URBAN)	EA	1.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 14,375.40	\$ 14,375.40	\$ 14,375.40
623071	MODIFIED MEDIAN DROP INLET TYPE III (VALLEY/URBAN)	EA	1.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 18,894.19	\$ 18,894.19	\$ 18,894.19
632000	CLASS A SEEDING	AC	17.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 178,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 187,000.00	\$ 11,701.57	\$ 198,926.69	\$ 198,926.69
632020	CLASS C SEEDING	AC	8.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 248,000.00	\$ 30,995.95	\$ 247,967.60	\$ 247,967.60
667000	MASONRY BLOCK WALL	SF	870.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 87,000.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 78,300.00	\$ 83.43	\$ 72,584.10	\$ 72,584.10
CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING											
107000	ENVIRONMENTAL COMMITMENTS	LS	1.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 14,404.71	\$ 14,404.71	\$ 14,404.71
603281	SWPPP PREPARATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	1.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 46,511.94	\$ 46,511.94	\$ 46,511.94
618000	TRAFFIC CONTROL MANAGEMENT	LS	1.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 306,355.31	\$ 306,355.31	\$ 306,355.31
801000	CONSTRUCTION STAKING BY CONTRACTORS	LS	1.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 325,000.00	\$ 812,845.93	\$ 812,845.93	\$ 812,845.93
802000	POST CONSTRUCTION PLANS	LS	1.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 30,034.83	\$ 30,034.83	\$ 30,034.83
CONTRUCTION TRAFFIC CONTROL											
702810	TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES FOR CONSTRUCTION	LS	1.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 52,861.31	\$ 52,861.31	\$ 52,861.31
PERMANENT SIGNING AND STRIPING											
701000	PANEL SIGNS	SF	390.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 54.06	\$ 21,083.40	\$ 21,083.40
701100	STEEL POST AND BASE POST FOR PANEL SIGN	LF	540.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 66.08	\$ 35,683.20	\$ 35,683.20
703002	OBJECT MARKER TYPE 2	EA	48.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 174.20	\$ 8,361.60	\$ 8,361.60
704000	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED MARKINGS 4"	LF	55,350.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 19,372.50	\$ 0.80	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 44,280.00	\$ 0.66	\$ 36,531.00	\$ 36,531.00
704005	RETROREFLECTORIZED PAINTED PAVEMENT STRIPE 24"	LF	50.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 14.42	\$ 721.00	\$ 721.00
704716	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING COMBINATION (THRU AND LEFT) ARROW	EA	5.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 360.42	\$ 1,802.10	\$ 1,802.10
704717	HOT THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING RIGHT ARROW	EA	9.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 240.28	\$ 2,162.52	\$ 2,162.52

